FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
Names of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party:
WYETH HOLDINGS CORPORATION 2)	Name: NEUROCRINE BIOSCIENCES, INC.
3) 4) 5) 6)	Internal Address:
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo	
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address: 10555 SCIENCE CENTER DRIVE
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: SAN DIEGO State CA
Execution Dates:	Zip: <u>92121-1102</u>
1) MARCH 15, 2004 4) 5) 5) 6) 6)	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	6,399,621
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	
Internal Address: KARL R. HERMANNS	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40</u>
	Enclosed
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	8. Deposit account number:
	19-1090
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
KARL R. HERMANNS Name of Person Signing Signatu	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:7	

D:\690068.473 \465379_1.DOC

REEL: 014428 FRAME: 0552

Docket No: AM100936

Patent

Patent Assignment

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") dated as of Merch 15, 2004 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between Wyeth Holdings Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Mains and having a principal place of business at Five Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey 07928 ("Assignor") and Neurocrine Biosciences, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America and having a place of business at 10555 Science Center Drive, San Diego, California 92121 United States of America ("Assignee"). Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Assignment and Liceuse Agreement (the "Assignment and License Agreement") dated as of the date hereof by and between Assignor and Assignee.

In partial consideration for the purchase price set forth in the Assignment and License Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee, and the Assignee's successors and assigns, and the Assignee accepts, subject to the conditions of the Assignment and License Agreement, such assignment and transfer, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

N-METHYL-N-(3-[3-[2-THIENYLCARBONYL]-PYRAZOL-[1,5- α]-PYRIMIDIN-7-YL)PHENYL)ACETAMIDE AND COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS RELATED THERETO

and which is found in:

U.S. application Serial No. 09/636,381 filed on August 9, 2000, now U.S. Patent No. 6.399,621, issued on June 4, 2002,

including any reissues or re-examinations thereof, and any patent term extensions arising therefrom (the "Patent Rights"),

said Patent Rights to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, for Assignee's own use and benefit, and for Assignee's successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, subject only to the conditions of the Assignment and License Agreement

Interested parties who acquire title, rights or grants to the Patent Rights are hereby notified that certain restrictions and obligations set forth in the Assignment and License Agreement have been made appurtenant to and run with the Patent Rights and such interested parties are on notice of such restrictions and obligations.

Page 1 of 2

oldings Comporation

Robert A. Dougan Senior Vice President

Assignment of Invention

PATENT

REEL: 014428 FRAME: 0553

Docket No: AM100936

Patent

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of

fannaformery ss. County of

On the 15 day of Franck 2004, Robert A. Dougan, Senior Vice President, Wyeth Holdings Corporation, personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

NOTARIAL SEAL
BUBINEA D. OWENS, Notary *
Upper Previdence Tup., MontgomMy Committeion Engine April

Olda Tarto zue december

WYETH HOLDINGS CORPORATION

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, Ronald W. Alice, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that I am the duly elected and qualified Assistant Secretary of WYETH HOLDINGS CORPORATION, a Maine corporation (the "Company"), and DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY pursuant to Section 5.3(e) of that certain Assignment and License Agreement (the "Agreement") dated as of February 26, 2004 by and between the Company and Neurocrine Biosciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Neurocrine"), that:

- 1. Attached hereto as Exhibit A is a Certificate from the Secretary of State of the State of Maine certifying that the Company is duly incorporated and in good standing under the laws of the State of Maine.
- 2. The following person, who executed and delivered the Agreement and the other agreements, instruments and certificates delivered by the Company to Neurocrine in connection with the Agreement, the closing thereof and the transactions contemplated thereby, is and has been at all relevant times a duly qualified and acting officer of the Company, duly elected or appointed to the office set forth opposite his name, and has been duly authorized to sign such documents on behalf of the Company. The signature below of such officer is a true specimen of his genuine signature:

Name

Office

Robert A. Dougan

Senior Vice President

Capitalized terms used and not defined in this Certificate have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name and affixed the seal of the Company this 15th day of March, 2004.

Ropald W. Alice

(Corporate Seal)

Page 1 of 3

2004.

I Robert A. Dougan, Senior Vice President of the Company, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Ronald W. Alice is, and at all relevant times has been, the duly elected and qualified Assistant Secretary of the Company and that the signature appearing above is his genuine signature.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have bereunto set my hand this 15th day of March,

Page 2 of 3

EXHIBIT A CERTIFICATE FROM SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF MAINE

See Attached

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014428 FRAME: 0557 FILE No.620 03/12 '04 10:05 ID:CSC TALLAHASSEE

FAX:850 558 1515

PAGE 2/ 2

State of Maine



Department of the Secretary of State

I, the Secretary of State of Maine, certify that according to the provisions of the Constitution and Laws of the State of Maine, the Department of the Secretary of State is the legal custodian of the Great Seal of the State of Maine which is hereunto affixed and of the records of organization, amendment and dissolution of corporations and annual reports filed by the same.

I further certify that WYETH HOLDINGS CORPORATION, formerly AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY is a duly organized business corporation under the laws of the State of Maine and that the date of incorporation is July 23, 1907.

I further certify that said business corporation has filed annual records due to this Department, and that no action is now pending by or on behalf of the State of Maine to forfeit the charter and that according to the records in the Department of the Secretary of State, said corporation is a legally existing business corporation in good standing under the laws of the State of Maine at the present time.

-1-

In testimony whereof, I have caused the Great Seal of the State of Maine to be hereunto affixed. Given under my bond at Auguera, Maine, this twelfih day of March 2004.

DAN GWADOSKY

Secretary of State

Authentication: 2899-44

RECORDED: 03/16/2004

Fri Mar 12 2004 09:37:39

PATENT REEL: 014428 FRAME: 0558